e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 24-1244 Version: 2 Name: Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024
- Kristin Loo - Skyline High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/29/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 6/5/2024 Final action: 6/5/2024

Enactment date: 6/5/2024 Enactment #: 24-1158

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, 2023-2024 Services Agreement by and

between the District and Kristin Loo, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide more hours to support
students and the development of the student-based enterprise that students in the leadership classes
will be able to operate the student store, including promotion, marketing, selling, managing inventory,
and ordering products ..., in the additional amount of $10,000.00, increasing the not to exceed
amount of the Agreement from $40,000.00 to $50,000.00, for the unchanged term of August 7, 2023
through June 30, 2024, at Skyline High School. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1244 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Kristin Loo - Skyline High School

Contact: Vanessa.Sifuentes@ousd.org

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/5/2024 2 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass
Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

